Part of original concept - : should sign

D-15D-478

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Howard Tracy Hall, Herbert M. Strong and Robert H. Wentorf, Jr., respectively of Niskayuna, New York, Schenectady, New York, and Schenectady, New York, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvement in METHOD OF MAKING DIAMONDS, invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its represent tives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

February 11 1955

February 11 1955

February 11 1955

Robert H. Wenterf. J.

STATE OF NEW YORK : ss.

This day of February, 1955, before me personally came the above-named Howard Tracy Hall, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

N TOM

Notary Pyblic

RIDA S. MYRICK

Rotary Public-State of New York
Residing in Schencetady County
My Commission Expires March 30, 1956

STATE OF NEW YORK

88.

:

COUNTY OF SCHENECTADY

This "day of February, 1955, before me personally came the above-named Herbert M. Strong, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Elda S. Myrick Notary Public

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF SCHENECTADY

88.

Motary Public-State of New York Residing in Schenectady County My Commission Expires March 30, 1956

This // day of February, 1955, before me personally came the above-named Robert H. Wentorf, Jr., to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

RECORDED U. S. PATENT OFFICE

FEB 14 1955

COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS

RIDA S. MYRICK
Notary Public-State of New York
Restding in Schenectady County
My Commission Expires March 30, 1956

-2-